## Notice of Determination

DEC 2 9 2021

PUT.

STEPHEN L. VAGNINI

							MC	NTEREY CO	UNTY CLE
To: 🖂	Office of Plan	nning and Researc	h	From:	Public Age	ency: S	Sand City —	2021-0	DEP
	<i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814		Address:	1 Pendergrass Way			
						Sand City CA 93955			
					Contact: Charles Pooler, City Pl			Planner	lanner
					Phone:	831 394	4-6700		
$\boxtimes$	County Clerk				Lead Agency (if different from above):				
	County of:	Monterey							
	Address:	Monterey Count	y Clerk		Address:				
		P.O. Box 29							
	Salinas, CA 93902-0570								
	Monterey County Government		y Government	t Contact		Ware to the starting			
		Center Administ	ration Building		Phone:				
		County Clerk's C							
		168 West Alisal	Street, 1st Floor						
		Salinas, CA 9390	)1						

## SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

State Clearinghouse Number (If Submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021110061					
Project Title:	Sand City Sustainable Transportation Plan				
Project Applicant:	City of Sand City				
Project Location (include county):	City of Sand City and immediate vicinity (within Monterey County)				
Project Description:	Plan to direct future implementation of transportation improvements for				
pedestrians, bicyclists, and the mobilit	v-challenged.				

This is to advise that the City of Sand City has approved the above

 $(\boxtimes$  Lead Agency or  $\square$  Responsible Agency)

described project on December 21, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

- 1. The project  $[\boxtimes$  will  $\square$  will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures  $[\boxtimes$  were  $\square$  were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was □was not] adopted for this project.
  5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ⊠ was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [ $\boxtimes$  were  $\square$  were not] made pursuant to the provision of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Sand City City Hall, 1 Pendergrass Way, Sand City, CA 93955

Signatu	ire (Public Agency):	Olah	Jack	Title:	City	Planner	
Date:	December 22, 2021		<ul> <li>Date Received for</li> </ul>	r Filing at OPR	•		